

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 2356 OF 2016
IN
FIRST APPEAL (ST.) NO. 9473 OF 2016**

Mr.Arnold George Miranda .. Applicant
Vs.
Mr.Noel Gonsalves .. Respondent

None for applicant.

**CORAM : N.J. JAMADAR, J.
DATE : 2ND APRIL 2019**

P.C.

This is an application for condonation of 171 days delay in filing the appeal against the judgment and order dated 31st August 2015 passed by the learned Judge, City Civil Court, at Borivali Division, Dindoshi, Goregaon, Mumabi in S.C. Suit No.1740 of 2008.

Issue notice to the respondent, returnable on 10th June 2019.

Hamdast granted. In addition, private service is permitted.

[N.J. JAMADAR, J.]