

Arjun

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 2356 OF 2016

IN

FIRST APPEAL (ST) NO. 9473 OF 2016

Mr. Arnold George Miranda ...Applicant

Versus

Mr. Noel Gonsalves ...Respondent

None present for the Applicant.

Mr. Om Prakash Singh, for the Respondent.

CORAM Madhav J. Jamdar, J.

DATED: 21st April, 2022

PC:-

1. None appears for the Applicant.

2. Stand over to 14th June, 2022.

(Madhav J. Jamdar, J.)