

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

PRACHI
PRANESH
NANDIWADEKAR

Digitally signed
by PRACHI
PRANESH
NANDIWADEKAR
Date: 2026.01.14
18:01:40 +0530

**CIVIL APPLICATION NO.2356 OF 2016
IN
FIRST APPEAL (ST.) NO.9473 OF 2016**

Arnold George MirandaApplicant/Appellant

V/s.

Noel GonsalvesRespondent

Mr. Clifford Martis for the applicant/appellant.

CORAM : JITENDRA JAIN, J.

DATED : 14th January 2026

P.C. :

1. Learned counsel for the applicant seeks to file an affidavit of Mr. S. D. Sapaliga in support of the averment made in paragraph 2 of the civil application.
2. Such affidavit to be filed and served within four weeks from today.
3. List this matter on 18 February 2026.

(JITENDRA JAIN, J.)